EURO	(Amount	in	foreign	currency) 39850.25 67537.95

`	in	Lakhs 30.95 54.12

CHF	(Amount	in	foreign	currency) 2314.80 	-

`	in	Lakhs 1.61 	-

Amount payable

USD	(Amount	in	foreign	currency) 3440265.46 2536778.74

`	in	Lakhs 2378.56 1651.54

EURO	(Amount	in	foreign	currency) 2505922.95 2631408.31

`	in	Lakhs 1946.61 2108.45

CHF	(Amount	in	foreign	currency) 298560.47 241891.00

`	in	Lakhs 207.33 164.27

JPY	(Amount	in	foreign	currency) 35100000.00 16200000.00

`	in	Lakhs 219.01 98.96

N
otice

D
irectors’ R

eport
M

anagem
ent D

iscussion &

A
nalysis R

eport
R

eport on C
orporate G

overnance
F

inancial R
eport

Annual Report 2018-19

101

Notes forming part of the financial statements for the year ended March 31, 2019

	 Following	 is	 the	 analysis	 of	 foreign	 exchange	 risk	 sensitivity	 impacting	 the	 profit	where	 the	 Indian	 Rupee	 strengthens	 and
weakens	by	1%	against	the	relevant	currency.	A	positive	number	below	indicates	an	increase	in	profit	and	negative	number	below
indicates	a	decrease	in	profit.:

`	Lakhs

Foreign currency Year ended 31-03-19 Year	ended	31-03-18

1%
strengthening

1%
weakening

1%
strengthening

1%
weakening

USD  (22.71)  22.71 	(31.19) 	31.19

EURO  19.16  (19.16) 	20.54	 	(20.54)

CHF  2.06  (2.06) 	1.64	 	(1.64)

JPY  2.19  (2.19) 	0.99	 	(0.99)

 Credit risk

	 Credit	risk	arises	from	entering	into	derivative	financial	instruments,	from	deposits	with	banks	and	financial	institutions,	as	well
as	from	credit	exposures	to	customers,	including	outstanding	receivables.	Customer	credit	risk	exposure	is	triggered	by	customer
default	risk	and	country	risk.	As	at	balance	sheet	date,	the	Company	does	not	have	significant	concentration	of	credit	risk	either
due	to	size	of	customers	or	due	to	country	risk.

	 Company	has	a	credit	risk	policy	in	place	to	ensure	that	sales	are	made	to	customers	only	after	an	appropriate	credit	risk	rating
and	credit	line	allocation	process.	Procedures	are	standardized	within	credit	risk	policy	and	supported	by	the	IT	system	with